December 10, 2012 Fiftieth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members
present.

Motion by Haugen, second by May, carried to approve the December 3, 2012 board
minutes.

Motion by Haugen, second by May, carried to approve the Professional Services
Agreement between Worth County, lowa and WHKS & Co.

Motion by May, second by Haugen, carried to approve the sheriff’s monthly report.
Motion by Haugen, second by May, carried to approve the agreement of services between
Worth County and Pathology Associates of Mason City but feel this is the state’s responsibility

instead of the county.

The following claims were approved:

A & | Auto Body Service-Eng 2,737.47
AT&T Service-E911 28.86
Advanced Drainage Sys Inc Supplies-Eng 207.31
Alliant Energy Service-Eng 1,362.84
B & J Water Conditioning Inc Supplies-Gsr 6.00
Backhaus, Jacki Exp-Aud 546.95
Bancard Center Exp-1t/Gis 1,281.09
Bcn Telecom Service-Gsr 330.24
Black Hills Energy Service-Eng 188.80
Brandt, Ken Service-San 600.00
Brookview Animal Health Center Service-Shf 233.20
Businessware Solutions Service-Dap 53.28
Carquest Auto Parts Supplies-Gsr 1,118.53
Centurylink Service-Eng 39.58
Chickasaw County Sheriff Service-Csr 22.20
City Of Joice Service-Eng 36.05
City Of Kensett Service-Eng 42.50
City Of Manly Service-Eng 37.33
City Of Northwood Service Credit-Eng 85.68
Clark, Kay Exp-Aud 425.03
Dallas County Sheriff Office Service-Csr 56.07
Dearborn National Life Ins Co Cobra Dental Ins 25.90
Diamond Mowers Inc Parts-Eng 478.14
Duval, Mike Service-San 181.63
Electronic Engineering Service-Shf 12.00
Emmet Co. Sheriff Service-Csr 15.00
Fallgatter's Market Supplies-Ema 34.42
Farm & Home Publishers, Ltd Supplies-Gsr 1,368.50
Fastenal Company Supplies-Eng 78.85
Floyd County Sheriff Service-Csr 25.00
Galls, Llc Supplies-Shf 189.00
Goodale, Dennis Service-San 200.00



Greve Law Office

Hancock County Auditor
Haugen, David

Hawkeye Legal Services Inc
Heartland Power Coop
Hendrikson, Joy

Huber Supply Co

la County Atty's Assoc

la Prison Industries

la Secretary Of State

Imwca

lon Exchange Inc

Isac

J & J Machining Welding & Fabr
Jackson, Roxanne

Kenison, Elizabeth

Kensett Fire Department
Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc
Low, Richard R

Manly Junction Signal

Marshall & Swift Inc

Martin Marietta Materials
Mason City Fire And Rescue
May, Dennis

Mediacom

Melby, Ruth

Mercy Medical Center-North la
Miller, Josh

Mireles, Sandra

Mitchell Co Sheriff

Mitchell County Ema

Mitchell County Engineer
North Country Equipment Llc
North lowa Printing
Northwood Anchor

Northwood Chamber Of Commerce
Northwood Lumber
Northwood Sanitation Llc
Northwood True Value

Olson Trading Post Inc
Overhead Door Co Of Mason City
Pfi

Pitney Bowes

Polk County Treasurer

Pollard

Printing Services Inc

Ram Systems

Reinhart Food Service Llc
Rice, James

Rohne, Joel

Exp-Aty
Exp-Aud
Exp-Sup
Service-Csr
Service-Wwt
Mileage-Wec
Supplies-Eng
Edu-Aty
Supplies-Eng
Exp-Shf
Prem-Ins
Supplies-Con
Edu-Aud
Service-Eng
Service-San
Exp-Rec
Service-E911
Service-Eng
Fuel-Asr
Service-Sup
Service-Eng
Rock-Eng
Service-Mex
Exp-Sup
Service-Con
Mileage-Mha
Service-Mex
Service-San
Mileage-Mha
Service-Csr
Reimb-Ema
Vehicle-Eng
Parts-Gsr
Supplies-Aud
Service-Sup
Exp-Phd
Supplies-Eng
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Sdp
Supplies-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Csr
Supplies-Csr
Service-Mex
Service-Shf
Supplies-Asr
Service-Phd
Supplies-Shf
Supplies-Plz
Exp-1t/Gis

95.50
42.72
314.96
40.00
2,510.25
13.39
389.57
270.00
4,031.98
30.00
7,885.00
346.25
130.00
69.25
181.63
465.88
472.00
813.41
67.28
179.83
175.57
3,960.86
300.00
178.80
439.80
46.09
734.01
342.14
411.49
22.00
154.50
1,000.00
290.48
14.50
179.83
75.00
46.26
181.50
752.20
269.96
138.00
128.00
272.66
50.00
80.00
416.00
630.00
294.40
74.88
207.42



Ron's Lp Gas
Rosa, Michelle

Sharrow Lifting Products
Staples Credit Plan

The Barrier Group
Truax Company Inc

Us Cellular

Verizon Wireless

West Payment Center

Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn
Winneshiek Co Sheriff Office
Worth County P H

Xerox Corporation

Ziegler Inc

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., December 17, 2012.

Auditor

Fuel-Wwt
Exp-Shf
Service-Eng
Supplies-Ema
Service-Dap
Supplies-Con
Service-Asr
Service-Phd
Service-Cta
Service-Sdp
Service-Csr
Exp-Phd
Service-Dap
Parts-Eng

GRAND TOTAL

1,750.00
144.94
785.50
103.46

4,100.00

81.97
194.36
600.54
298.00
176.57

16.00

90.77
162.82

87.97

50,855.60

Chairperson



