December 10, 2012 Fiftieth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Motion by Haugen, second by May, carried to approve the December 3, 2012 board minutes.

Motion by Haugen, second by May, carried to approve the Professional Services Agreement between Worth County, Iowa and WHKS & Co.

Motion by May, second by Haugen, carried to approve the sheriff's monthly report.

Motion by Haugen, second by May, carried to approve the agreement of services between Worth County and Pathology Associates of Mason City but feel this is the state's responsibility instead of the county.

The following claims were approved:

A & I Auto Body	Service-Eng	2,737.47
A T & T	Service-E911	28.86
Advanced Drainage Sys Inc	Supplies-Eng	207.31
Alliant Energy	Service-Eng	1,362.84
B & J Water Conditioning Inc	Supplies-Gsr	6.00
Backhaus, Jacki	Exp-Aud	546.95
Bancard Center	Exp-It/Gis	1,281.09
Bcn Telecom	Service-Gsr	330.24
Black Hills Energy	Service-Eng	188.80
Brandt, Ken	Service-San	600.00
Brookview Animal Health Center	Service-Shf	233.20
Businessware Solutions	Service-Dap	53.28
Carquest Auto Parts	Supplies-Gsr	1,118.53
Centurylink	Service-Eng	39.58
Chickasaw County Sheriff	Service-Csr	22.20
City Of Joice	Service-Eng	36.05
City Of Kensett	Service-Eng	42.50
City Of Manly	Service-Eng	37.33
City Of Northwood	Service Credit-Eng	85.68
Clark, Kay	Exp-Aud	425.03
Dallas County Sheriff Office	Service-Csr	56.07
Dearborn National Life Ins Co	Cobra Dental Ins	25.90
Diamond Mowers Inc	Parts-Eng	478.14
Duval, Mike	Service-San	181.63
Electronic Engineering	Service-Shf	12.00
Emmet Co. Sheriff	Service-Csr	15.00
Fallgatter's Market	Supplies-Ema	34.42
Farm & Home Publishers, Ltd	Supplies-Gsr	1,368.50
Fastenal Company	Supplies-Eng	78.85
Floyd County Sheriff	Service-Csr	25.00
Galls, Llc	Supplies-Shf	189.00
Goodale, Dennis	Service-San	200.00

Cross Loss Office	E A4	05.50
Greve Law Office	Exp-Aty	95.50 42.72
Hancock County Auditor	Exp-Aud	
Haugen, David	Exp-Sup Service-Csr	314.96
Hawkeye Legal Services Inc		40.00
Heartland Power Coop	Service-Wwt	2,510.25
Hendrikson, Joy	Mileage-Wec	13.39
Huber Supply Co	Supplies-Eng	389.57
Ia County Atty's Assoc Ia Prison Industries	Edu-Aty	270.00
	Supplies-Eng	4,031.98
Ia Secretary Of State	Exp-Shf Prem-Ins	30.00
Imwca		7,885.00
Ion Exchange Inc	Supplies-Con	346.25
Isac	Edu-Aud	130.00
J & J Machining Welding & Fabr	Service-Eng	69.25
Jackson, Roxanne	Service-San	181.63
Kenison, Elizabeth	Exp-Rec	465.88
Kensett Fire Department	Service-E911	472.00
Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc	Service-Eng	813.41
Low, Richard R	Fuel-Asr	67.28
Manly Junction Signal	Service-Sup	179.83
Marshall & Swift Inc	Service-Eng	175.57
Martin Marietta Materials	Rock-Eng	3,960.86
Mason City Fire And Rescue	Service-Mex	300.00
May, Dennis	Exp-Sup	178.80
Mediacom	Service-Con	439.80
Melby, Ruth	Mileage-Mha	46.09
Mercy Medical Center-North Ia	Service-Mex	734.01
Miller, Josh	Service-San	342.14
Mireles, Sandra	Mileage-Mha	411.49
Mitchell Co Sheriff	Service-Csr	22.00
Mitchell County Ema	Reimb-Ema	154.50
Mitchell County Engineer	Vehicle-Eng	1,000.00
North Country Equipment Llc	Parts-Gsr	290.48
North Iowa Printing	Supplies-Aud	14.50
Northwood Anchor	Service-Sup	179.83
Northwood Chamber Of Commerce	Exp-Phd	75.00
Northwood Lumber	Supplies-Eng	46.26
Northwood Sanitation Llc	Service-Gsr	181.50
Northwood True Value	Supplies-Sdp	752.20
Olson Trading Post Inc	Supplies-Eng	269.96
Overhead Door Co Of Mason City	Service-Eng	138.00
Pfi	Service-Csr	128.00
Pitney Bowes	Supplies-Csr	272.66
Polk County Treasurer	Service-Mex	50.00
Pollard	Service-Shf	80.00
Printing Services Inc	Supplies-Asr	416.00
Ram Systems	Service-Phd	630.00
Reinhart Food Service Llc	Supplies-Shf	294.40
Rice, James	Supplies-Plz	74.88
Rohne, Joel	Exp-It/Gis	207.42

Ron's Lp Gas	Fuel-Wwt	1,750.00
Rosa, Michelle	Exp-Shf	144.94
Sharrow Lifting Products	Service-Eng	785.50
Staples Credit Plan	Supplies-Ema	103.46
The Barrier Group	Service-Dap	4,100.00
Truax Company Inc	Supplies-Con	81.97
Us Cellular	Service-Asr	194.36
Verizon Wireless	Service-Phd	600.54
West Payment Center	Service-Cta	298.00
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn	Service-Sdp	176.57
Winneshiek Co Sheriff Office	Service-Csr	16.00
Worth County P H	Exp-Phd	90.77
Xerox Corporation	Service-Dap	162.82
Ziegler Inc	Parts-Eng	87.97
-	GRAND TOTAL	50,855.60

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., December 17, 2012.

Auditor	Chairperson